Docket No.: D-8629

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
**************************************		Patent and Trademark Office I
- DBMRCVGG	→ ▼	▼ _ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gerd KLOPPSTECK	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heinrich Berndes Haushaltstechnik GmbH & Co. KG Address: Wiebelsheidestrasse 55	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address. Wiebenstein	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Arnsberg Country: Germany	State/Prov.:
Execution Date: <u>11/13/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(e	es)
29/186,070 July 10, 2003 Additional numbers	s ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455	this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: United States ZIP: 22202		tills page in paying by depression,
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole of the original document. A Citatanne of the citat	rmation is true and correct an	
. : Littler		r. □ Date
Stewart L. Gitler Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and	3 T Date

documents to be recarded with requiring dotted and application of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/15/03 WED 10:39 FAX 703 418 2788

→→→ FRITZ

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Gord KLOPPSTECK

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

HEINRICH BERNDES HAUSHALTSTECHNIK GmbH & CO. KG

Wiebelsheidestrasse 55

59757 Arnsberg

GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

POT

and which is found in the U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/186,070, filed on July 10, 2003, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said design patent and

PATENT REEL: 014179 FRAME: 0965 10/15/03 WED 10:39 FAX 703 418 2768

HOFF WASS GIT

→→→ FRITZ

Z 006

2

legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said design patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

V11/13/03

Date

Gerd KLOPPSTECK, Assignor

Attorney's Docket: D-8629.ASE/cat

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014179 FRAME: 0966